505242460 12/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5289239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. PATZEK	09/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOM ULTRASONICS, INC.
Street Address:	144 RAILROAD DR.
City:	IVYLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9907460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)965-3632

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 855-467-0506

Email: wayne@inspiredideasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: WAYNE CARROLL

Address Line 1: 39506 N. DAISY MOUNTAIN DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 122-501

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00382-CUI-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventions Agreement #page1.tif source=Inventions Agreement #page2.tif

PATENT 505242460 REEL: 047806 FRAME: 0744



Custom Ultrasonics Inc.



Inventions Agreement

Assignment of Inventions. I agree that I will promptly make full written (a) disclosure to Custom Ultrasonics, Inc., will hold in trust for the sole right and benefit of Custom Ultrasonics, Inc., and hereby assign to Custom Ultrasonics, Inc., or its designee, all my right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions, original works of authorship, developments, concepts, know-how, improvements or trade secrets, whether or not patentable or registrable under copyright or similar laws, which I may solely or jointly conceive or develop or reduce to practice, or cause to be conceived or developed or reduced to practice, during the period of and directly related to my Relationship with the Company (collectively referred to as "Inventions"). For the avoidance of doubt, this does not include any inventions, original works of authorship, developments, concepts, know-how, improvements or trade secrets conceived or developed or reduced to practice in my capacity as a or consultant for another company. I further acknowledge that all Inventions which are made by me (solely or jointly with others) within the scope of and during the period of my Relationship with the Company are "works made for hire" (to the greatest extent permitted by applicable law) and are compensated by such amounts paid to me by the Company.

Agreed and Accepted:		
MIKE PATZORE	Date:	07/14/2016
Name (Printed)	-	,
Bernand	Date:	07/14/2016
Signature	~	

(b) Maintenance of Records. I agree to keep and maintain adequate and current written records of all Inventions made by me (solely or jointly with others) during the term of my Relationship with the Company. The records may be in the form of notes, sketches, drawings, flow charts, electronic data or recordings, laboratory notebooks, and any other format. The records will be available to and remain the sole property of the Company at all times. I agree not to remove such records from the Company's place of business except as expressly permitted by Company policy which may, from time to time, be revised at the sole election of the Company for the purpose of furthering the Company's business. I agree to return all such records (including any copies thereof) to Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. at the time of termination of my Relationship with the Company.

144 Railroad Drive Ivyland, PA 18974 Phone: 215-364-1477 Fax: 215-364-7674



Custom Illtrasonics Inc.



(c) Patent and Copyright Rights. I agree to assist Custom Ultrasonics, Inc., or its designee, at its expense, in every proper way to secure Custom Ultrasonics, Inc., or its designee's, rights in the Inventions and any copyrights, patents, trademarks, mask work rights, moral rights, or other intellectual property rights relating thereto in any and all countries, including the disclosure to Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. or its designee of all pertinent information and data with respect thereto, the execution of all applications, specifications, oaths, assignments, recordations, and all other instruments which Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. or its designee shall deem necessary in order to apply for, obtain, maintain and transfer such rights, or if not transferable, waive such rights, and in order to assign and convey to Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. or its designee, and any successors, assigns and nominees the sole and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to such Inventions, and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights or other intellectual property rights relating thereto. I further agree that my obligation to execute or cause to be executed, when it is in my power to do so, any such instrument or papers shall continue after the termination of this Agreement until the expiration of the last such intellectual property right to expire in any country of the world. If Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. or its designee is unable because of my mental or physical incapacity or unavailability or for any other reason to secure my signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United States or foreign patents, copyright, mask works or other registrations covering Inventions or original works of authorship assigned to Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. or its designee as above, then I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in my behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the application for, prosecution, issuance, maintenance or transfer of letters patent, copyright or other registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if originally executed by me. I hereby waive and irrevocably quitclaim to Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. or its designee any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which I now or hereafter have for infringement of any and all proprietary rights assigned to Custom Ultrasonics, Inc. or such designee.

Agreed and Ac	*		
m Store	and the same of th	es esta	

Name (Printed)

Signature

Date: 0914 7016

Sincerely,

Michael Margavitch Human Resources Manager Custom Ultrasonies, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/18/2018

144 Railroad Drive Ivyland, PA 18974 Phone: 215-364-1477 Fax: 215-364-7674

customultrasonics.com

PATENT REEL: 047806 FRAME: 0746